外形寸法   Physical Dimensions
公差  Tolerance  :  ±0.3
単位  Unit  :  mm
Part No. A B C
FDA1254-H-R68M=P3 13.5±0.3 1.8±0.3 7.7±0.3
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ表示     Inductance ID
公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値を 3 文字で表す。The nominal inductance value is identified by three digits.
1) 3 桁数字の場合、最初の 2 桁の数字は公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値の有効数 2 桁を表し、
3 桁目の数字は 単位を μH とした場合の 有効数 2 桁に続く 零 の数を表す。
Three digits ID,First 2 digits indicate the effective inductance value
The last digit indicates the number of "0"following first 2 digits.The unit is μH.
2) R と 2つの数字で表す場合、単位を μH とし公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値の
小数点の位置をRにて示し、2つの数字と組み合わせて表す。
2 digits and letter "R" ID,The unit is μH. Letter "R"represent the decimal point.
FDA1254
FDA1254-H-5R6M=P3 12.9±0.3 1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-8R0M=P3 12.9±0.3 1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-3R3M=P3 12.9±0.3 1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-4R7M=P3 12.9±0.3 1.2±0.3 7.6±0.3
FDA1254-H-1R2M=P3 13.5±0.3 1.8±0.3 7.7±0.3
FDA1254-H-2R2M=P3 13.2±0.3 1.5±0.3 7.6±0.3
Halogen Free RoHS Comp.
FDA1254-H-1R0M=P3 13.5±0.3 1.8±0.3 7.7±0.3

FDA1254-H-2R2M=P3
FDA1254-H-3R3M=P3
100
100
100
4R7
FDA1254-H-8R0M=P3 8.0 ±20 100 16
FDA1254-H-5R6M=P3 5.6 ±20 100 9.4 10.8 9.1 5R6
20.5 1R0
FDA1254-H-4R7M=P3 4.7 ±20 100 8.8 11.2 10.2
29.1 23.7 R68
25.2
2.6
4.5
7.0
FDA1254-H-1R0M=P3 1.0 ±20 100 2.0
FDA1254-H-R68M=P3 0.68 ±20 100 1.5
Inductance Change Temperature rise
(mΩ) (Max.) (A) (Max.) (A) (Max.)
Inductance
Customer's Part No. Part No. Resistance